## **News Release**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Jim Dale Marketing Director 940-565-4778 James.Dale@unt.edu

Alesa Gerald Student Coordinator alesagerald@my.unt.edu



## UNT's Mayborn School of Journalism announces the celebration of 75th Anniversary

Mayborn plans to raise an additional \$75,000 for scholarships for students

(Denton, Texas – Dec. 30, 2019) The Frank W. and Sue Mayborn School of Journalism is celebrating 75 years of education. During the school year, Mayborn will raise \$75,000 for additional scholarship funds.

"We already give out about \$250,000 in scholarships during Celebrate Mayborn and want to be able to give out even more," said Andrea Miller, dean of the Mayborn School of Journalism.

Celebrate Mayborn is an annual event that celebrates the work of students, alumni and other professional journalists.

"As a graduate of UNT's School of Journalism, I can say that it was truly a fantastic experience that gave me the tools to do what I love," said Cynthia Izaguirre, WFAA anchor.



The theme for Mayborn's 75<sup>th</sup> anniversary is "Extra! Extra! Mayborn turns 75!"

For more information about Mayborn's 75<sup>th</sup> anniversary, visit mayborn75.com. To become a donor or learn about Celebrate Mayborn, visit journalism.unt.edu/celebrate-mayborn. Also, follow Mayborn 75's social media campaign #ExtraExtraSpecial on @MaybornUNT.

###

## About Frank W. and Sue Mayborn School of Journalism

The Mayborn School of Journalism has been a major provider of professionals & academics for all forms of media, profit & non-profit communication organizations since 1945. The late Frank W. Mayborn and his wife Sue Mayborn lend their name to the school. The family is one of Texas' top publishing families as publisher of the Temple Daily Telegram and the Killeen Daily Herald. Mayborn 75 MONDAY 1/13/2020